

Misc. Case 25/2024

Order no.24

Date:16.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of Misc. Case.

Both parties file haziras.

O.P. files affidavit of assets this day. Copy served. Let the same be kept with the record.

OP files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.03.2026 for hearing of Misc. Case.

Petitioner is directed to file her affidavit of assets by the next date positively.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan